Emergency Ventilation
Features & Benefits
SmokeVent SLCS - Long Cased
© Elta Fans Ltd
t: 01384 275800    f: 01384 275810	 visit: eltafans.com
Features & Benefits
Capability – SmokeVent can run in either normal extract
mode or a once only smoke operation at 300° C for 2

FL
OW
EQUI-SPACED ON J PCD
G HOLES      H
CASING TERMINAL BOX
WITH ENTRY HOLE TO SUIT
    K CONDUIT FITTINGS
C  LONG CASE
D  SHORT CASE
B
A
AIR-FLOW
F
Product
Code
SLCS400/4-3	 400	 475	 400	 260	 8	 12	 450	 20	 35
SLCS400/2-3A	 400	 475	 400	 260	 8	 12	 450	 20	 37
SLCS400/2-3B	 400	 475	 400	 260	 8	 12	 450	 20	 42
SLCS500/4-3A	 500	 585	 400	 310	 12	 12	 560	 20	 41
SLCS500/4-3B	 500	 585	 400	 310	 12	 12	 560	 20	 45
SLCS500/2-3A	 500	 585	 400	 310	 12	 12	 560	 20	 47
SLCS500/2-3B	 500	 585	 450	 310	 12	 12	 560	 25	 68
SLCS560/4-3A	 560	 645	 400	 340	 12	 12	 620	 20	 43
SLCS560/4-3B	 560	 645	 400	 340	 12	 12	 620	 20	 49
SLCS630/4-3A	 630	 715	 400	 375	 12	 12	 690	 20	 52
SLCS630/4-3B	 630	 715	 450	 375	 12	 12	 690	 20	 64
SLCS710/4-3A	 710	 795	 450	 425	 16	 12	 770	 20	 67
SLCS710/4-3B	 710	 795	 470	 425	 16	 12	 770	 25	 111
Fan
Dia
A
		  B	 C	 D	 E	 F	 G	 K

063-0500-MAN150
PRODUCT CODE
150
150
150
150
150
1.2
1.1
0.7
0.9
0.6
B
WEIGHT
KG
063-1000-MAN250 250 3.0
063-0900-MAN200 200 2.7
063-0800-MAN200 200 2.3
063-0710-MAN200 200 2.0
FAN DIA.
A
315
350

BY
DATE
ISS CN.
CHKD DATE
BYCN. ISS
CHKD
BY
USED ON
OF THESE VIEWS FOR MANUFACTURING
PURPOSES ARE AT SUPPLIERS RISK.
REFERENCE PURPOSES ONLY. USE
ANY DEVELOPMENT VIEWS SHOWN ON
THIS DRAWING ARE SHOWN FOR
A
B
061B-0400	 400	 475	 40	 1.5	 1.2
061B-0500	 500	 585	 45	 2.0	 2.6
061B-0560	 560	 645	 45	 2.0	 3.0
061B-0630	 630	 715	 45	 2.0	 3.5
061B-0710	 710	 795	 45	 2.0	 3.7
Product
Code B C D
Weight
kg

PURPOSES ARE AT SUPPLIERS RISK.
REFERENCE PURPOSES ONLY. USE
ANY DEVELOPMENT VIEWS SHOWN ON
THIS DRAWING ARE SHOWN FOR
B
 A
D
C
062-ES20/20									         0.24
062-ES20/40	 76	 57	 38	 6	 63	 M8	 10	 48	 0.25
062-ES20/70									         0.25
Product
Code B DC E F G A H
Weight
kg
063-0315-SC250	 315	 150	 0.6
063-0400-SC250	 400	 150	 0.9
063-0500-SC250	 500	 150	 1.2
063-0560-SC250	 560	 150	 1.3
063-0630-SC250	 630	 200	 1.4
063-0710-SC250	 710	 200	 2.0
Product
Code B
Weight
kg

	 connection to flexible
	 connector or ducting
·	 Hot dipped galvanised
 	 steel
·	 Fit directly to mounting feet
·	 Spring AV mounts - zinc
	 plated steel, rubber insert
	 and foot pad
·	 Supplied as set of 4,
	 complete with fixings
SmokeVent SLCS - Long Cased
Accessories
© Elta Fans Ltd
Mounting Feet
Silencers
060B-0400	 400	 250	 350	 400	 230	 50	 27.5	 4	 9	 1.5
060B-0500	 500	 315	 450	 500	 290	 50	 27.5	 4	 11	 2.5
060B-0560	 560	 355	 510	 560	 330	 60	 32	 5	 11	 4.0
060B-0630	 630	 400	 580	 630	 375	 60	 32	 5	 11	 5.0
060B-0710	 710	 450	 660	 710	 425	 60	 32	 5	 11	 5.5
Product
Code B DC E F G A H
Weight
kg

560
10
10
395
355
29.0
34.0
9.0
21.0
25.0
18.0
8.0
KG
7.5
NOM DIA WEIGHT
019-0450-STD 450 530 220 300 3.0 8 12 500 12.0
G HOLES     H
ON J PCD
019-0900-STD 900 1000 300 590 4.0 16 15 970 59.0
WB-SLV-004
REVOLUTION
DETAIL OF NON
RETURN DAMPER

 O
U
TS
ID
E
D
C
AX
IA
L
FL
OW
SmokeVent SLCS - Long Cased
Accessories
© Elta Fans Ltd
019-0400-STD	 400	 475	 220	 270	 3.0	 8	 12	 450	 9.0
019-0500-STD	 500	 585	 220	 315	 3.0	 12	 12	 560	 18.0
019-0560-STD	 560	 645	 220	 375	 3.0	 12	 12	 620	 21.0
019-0630-STD	 630	 715	 250	 420	 3.0	 12	 12	 690	 25.0
019-0710-STD	 710	 795	 250	 470	 3.0	 16	 12	 770	 29.0
Product
Code A C
Weight
kg
B D E G H J
Wire Guards Bell Mouth Inlets
Non Return Dampers
078C-0400-C	 400	 420	 26	 1.6
078C-0500-C	 500	 520	 32	 2.2
078C-0560-C	 560	 585	 32	 2.5
078C-0630-C	 630	 655	 40	 2.6
078C-0710-C	 710	 730	 50	 3.2
Product
Code A B
Fan
Dia.

CHKD
BY
DATE
ISS CN.
CHKD DATE
BYCN. ISS
CHKD
BY
USED ON
OF THESE VIEWS FOR MANUFACTURING
PURPOSES ARE AT SUPPLIERS RISK.
REFERENCE PURPOSES ONLY. USE
ANY DEVELOPMENT VIEWS SHOWN ON
THIS DRAWING ARE SHOWN FOR
A B
241B-0400-BELL	 400	 485	 3	 75	 515	 4.5
241B-0500-BELL	 500	 585	 3	 93	 630	 6.2
241B-0560-BELL	 560	 645	 3	 105	 700	 7.5
241B-0630-BELL	 630	 715	 3	 105	 780	 9.0
241B-0710-BELL	 710	 795	 3	 120	 870	 11.1
Product
Code B DC E
Fan
Dia.